EXHIBIT 4.

VIEWERS REPORT

—IN—

DITCH PROCEEDINGS.

L

No. 683.— Pioneer Press Co., St. Paul, Minn,




No. 683.—~VIEWERS' REPORT IN DITCH PROCEEDINGS;

Class 2

PIOHEER PRESS 00., PRINTERS, STATIONERS AND LEGAL BLANKS, ST, PAUL, MINN

EXHIBIT 4 OF VIEWERS REPORT IN DITCH PROCEEDIN GS Showmg Names of Owners of Land, Description of Land, Total No. of Acres
Benefited or Damaded, and Amounts of Beneﬁts or Damagdes to each part affected by Ditch No..

....... 47.. Sb%t No. 3. '
.’

T3
- DESCRIPTION OF LAND NO. OF ACRES ESTIMATED NO. ESTIMATED NO. ESTIMATED AMOUNT ESTIMATED AMOUNT
NAM ES OF OW N ERS (Same as appears on County Tax Duplicates IN OF OF OF OF

: EACH TRACT | ACRES BENEFITED ACRES DAMAGED BENEFITS DAMAGES
Sec. Town. | Range
Summna
y Sheet No. 2. SRR L - S 987 00
Totals. 272

1652 00 No Damages.




Class 2

No., 683, —VIEWERS' REPORT IN DITCH PROCEEDINGS, PIONEER PRESS 00., PRINTERS, STATIONERS AND LEGAL BLANKS, ST. PAUL, MINN

EXHIBIT 4 OF VIEWERS REPORT IN DITCH PROCEEDIN GS, Showing Names of Owners of Land, Description of Land, Total No. of Acres
Benefited or Damaded, and Amounts of Benefits or Damages to each part affected by Ditch No....=== 47 Sheet No. 1,

<N DESCRIPTION OF LAND ESTIMATED AMOUNT

NAMES OF OWNERS

(Same as appears on County Tax Duplicates

Sec.

Town.

Range

NO. OF ACRES
IN
EACH TRACT

ESTIMATED NO.
or
ACRES BENEFITED

ESTIMATED NO.
OF
ACRES DAMAGED

ESTIMATED AMOUNT
OF
BENEFITS

or
DAMAGES

Clarissa Peltiaf,

S. B. Dufrense,

Alphonse  Guertin,
Dolphis
@lement Cardinal,
Jacob  Molitor,
B. Mingo dJdr.
A, Lindig,

N, A.  Warner,

La May

FW.% of NW.%

NE.} of SW.3

SB.% of NW.3
S%w% @fAﬁ§¢%
SE.%.of NE.%
NW.% of SE.3
NE.% of SW.%
S.% of SK.% of WW.%
SW.% of NE.%
N.3 of SB.% og NW.}

Totals,

24

24

24

24

23

26

26

31

31

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
20
40

20

20

10

10

10

18

131

80 00
100 00
40 00

40 00

48 00

70 00
91 00
10500

£ e85 00

.no damages.




Class 2

No. 683, —VIEWERS' REPORT IN DITCH PROCEEDINGS, PIONEER PRESS 00, PRINTERS, BTATIONERS AND LEGAL BLANKS, ST, PAUL, MINN
EXHIBIT 4 OF VIEWERS REPORT IN DITCH PROOEEDINGS, Showing Names of Owners of Land, Description of Land, Total No. of Acres
Benefited or Damaded, and Amounts of Benefits or Damagdes to each part affected by Ditch No... A7....[ wwme-  Sheet No. 2.
- ' DESCRIPTION OF LAND NO. OF ACRES ESTIMATED NO. ESTIMATED NO. ESTIMATED AMOUNT ESTIMATED AMOUNT
NAMES OF OWNERS (Same as appears on County Tax Duplicates IN OF OF or OF
: EACH TRACT = ACRES BENEFITED | ACRES DAMAGED BENEFITS DAMAGES
Sec. Town. Range
N, :A. Warner, . S& of NE. % of NW.% 28 31 22 © 20 15 ¥ 105 00
M " ’ Y . S«% of NW.% of NE.% 26 31 22 20 17 119 00
C. Nadeau, NE.% of NB.% 26 31 22 40 8 4200
© Juliws B. Hard, N.% of NW.% of NE.X 26 | 31 22 B0 20 | 14000
" " " S.%2 of SW.% of SE.% 23 31 22 20 8 568 00
J. Garceau, N.3of SW.dof SB.A 28 31 22 20 8 56 00
Dennis, Bernierw, SE.% .of SE.2 23 31 22 40 . 30 , 210 00
Victor Dupre S.% of NE.% of SE.3 . 23 31 22 20 10 7000
Dennis  Bernier Nok of NB.% of SB.3 23 | 31 22 20 12 84|00
Rev. J. Goiffon, SW.% of SW.3 24 31 22 40 .. 15 ; _.105.00
Total 141 987 00
Sheet No. 1. LIS V= 1




